European Safety Systems Ltd.   Impress House, Mansell Road, Acton, London W3 7QH    sales@e-2-s.com    Tel: +44 (0)208 743 8880
  www.e-2-s.com    Fax: +44 (0)208 740 4200
Document No. D207-00-201-IS-_Issue_1 - 19/07/2017    Page 1 of 4
INSTRUCTION & SERVICE MANUAL
MBX05/MBX10 Marine Xenon Beacons
For Use In Hazardous Locations - Gas
Xenon Beacon
5J & 10J Variants available

       ATTENTION: Installation must be
carried out by an electrician in
compliance with the latest codes and
regulations.
        ATTENTION: Disconnect from
power source before installation or
service to prevent electric shock.
Unit Type
Code
Nominal
Voltage
Voltage
Range
Nominal
Current
MBX05DC012 12 V  DC 10-14V DC 750
MBX05DC024 24 V  DC 20-28V DC 270
MBX05DC048 48V DC 42-54V DC 180
MBX05AC115 115V DC
115V +/-10%
AC 50/60Hz
140
MBX05AC230 230V DC
230V +/-10%
AC 50/60Hz
55
MBX10DC012 12 V  DC 10-14V DC 1450
MBX10DC024 24 V  DC 20-28V DC 660
MBX10DC048 48V DC 42-54V DC 340
MBX10AC115 115V DC
115V +/-10%
AC 50/60Hz
250
MBX10AC230 230V DC
230V +/-10%
AC 50/60Hz
110